#### 05-02-2001

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

### **ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

# **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 3158/0J116

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Shyh-Dar LEE; Chen-Chui HSUE

Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement

 $\Pi$ Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: March 24, 2001, March 29, 2001

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Silicon Integrated Systems Corp.

Internal Address: No. 16

ents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Street Address: Creation Road 1, Science-Based 5

**Industrial Park** 

City: Hsin Chu Country: Taiwan R.O.C. Zip:

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

[] Yes

[X] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 24, 2001, March 29, 2001

A. Patent Application No.(s)

To be Assigned Filed: Herewith EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE ~85,35 5 9 9 2 6 5 Us

B. Patemetebyce(sit) that on the date indicated above, this paper or fee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 by "Express Mar Post Commissioner for to Addressee service

umbers attached?

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

internal Address: Ya-Chiao Chang

Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513

Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00

[X] Enclosed

Name (Print)

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

04/27/2001 SZEWDIE1 00000001 09841368

03 FC:581

40.00 OP

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ya-Chiao Chang (43,407) Name of Person Signing

Signature

April 16, 2001 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Shyh-Dar LEE and Ch	hen-Chiu HSUE
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented cert described and set forth in the below identified application for	tain new and useful improvements as
Title: <u>DUAL DAMASCENE PROCESS USING AN OX</u> <u>DIELECTRIC BARRIER LAYER</u>	XIDE LINER FOR A
Executed on: March 29, 2001	
WHEREAS, <u>Silicon Integrated Systemation Rd. 1, Science-Based Industrial R.O.C.</u> hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is definiterest in the said invention and application and in any granted on the same;	l Park, Hsin Chu, Taiwan, esirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is I Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors title and interest in and to the said invention and application and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignor had the made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, prolongation or extension thereof.	hereby acknowledged by Assignor, nese presents does/do sell, assign and a sand assigns, all his/her/their rights, and all future improvements thereon granted on the same in the United ssignee as fully and exclusively as it his Assignment and transfer not been h may be granted thereon, or of any
Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with A application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge including applications for Letters Patent and for the request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said investitle thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and a	assignee in the prosecution of said ge and deliver all such further papers, reissue thereof, and instruments of other acts as Assignee lawfully may ention and improvement, and to vest
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have date(s) indicated.	signed his/her/their name(s) on the
S.D. Ce	3(>4/2001
Shyh-Dar LEE	Date:
C.C. Klave	3/29/2001
Chen-Chiu HSUE	Date:

0702-6193US

**RECORDED: 04/19/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011740 FRAME: 0501